
MINISTRY OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND DISASTER RISK
MANAGEMENT

Request for proposal
OPEN INTERNATIONAL BIDDING

(Authorised under Section 16(1) of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Provision of the Services of Five Engineers in the Field of Civil Engineering under the
Expert Skills Scheme

Procurement Reference: MLGIRFP/01l2022-20230IB

The Ministry of Local Government and Disaster Risk Management is requesting Proposals
from eligible and qualified Engineers for the Provision of the Services of Five Engineers in
the Field of Civil Engineering under the Expert Skills Scheme.

2. Request for proposal document may be downloaded free of charge from the Public Procurement Portal on
Dub!icprocllrement.govrnu.org
Proposal in a sealed envelope, clearly marked "Provision of the Services of Five Engineers in the

Field of Civil Engineering under the Expert Skills Scheme and Procurement Reference:
MLG/RFP/01l2022-20230IB" and should be addressed to the Senior Chief Executive, Ministry of
Local Government and Disaster Risk Management and shall be deposited in the Bid Box at the under-
mentioned address or sent by Courier Service or Registered Mail so as to reach the Senior Chief Executive,
Ministry of Local Government and Disaster Risk Management on or before Monday 05 September 2022
up to 13.30 hours (local time) at latest.

Ministry of Local Government and Disaster Risk Management
Level 3, Emmanuel Anquetil Building
C/r SSR & J. Koenig Street, Port Louis.
19 July 2022

Bu belge, 5070 sayılı Elektronik İmza Kanununa göre Güvenli Elektronik İmza ile imzalanmıştır.
Evrak sorgulaması https://odaborsaebys.tobb.org.tr/to-odemis-envision/Sorgula/BS5BFY7Y8 adresinden yapılabilir.

Gelen Tarih Sayı: 28/07/2022 - 797



\Iallrilill, P'HI, Au rhori ty

MP~
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

ESTABLISHING A DRYDOCKI SHIP BUILDING FACILITY AT PORT LOUIS HARBOUR
Contract MPA 554/2022

The Mauritius Ports Authority (MPA), established under the Ports Act 1998, is the landlord port authority with regulatory
and controlling powers. The Authority holds a land domain of about 330 hectares at Port Louis Harbour.

The MPA is pleased to invite Expression of Interest from Prospective Applicants interested in establishing an international
drydock/ship building facility at Port Louis Harbour. Interested Applicants, specialized in the field and willing to participate
in this exercise may contact the office of:

The Manager, Administrative Services
Mauritius Ports Authority
H. Ramnarain Building
Mer Rouge, Port Louis
Republic of Mauritius
Tel: + 230 206 5400
Fax: +2302400856
Email: info@mauport.com

A complete set of the Invitation for Expression of Interest document will be submitted to eligible applicants via email.

Documents to be submitted
The Invitation for Expression of Interest Document comprises the necessary Applications Forms and lists the necessary
documents/information to be submitted with the Expression of Interest.

Clarifications and Queries
All clarifications sought by prospective firms in respect of the Expression of Interest shall be addressed, at least 21 days,
before the deadline for submission of the Expression of Interest, in writing to:

The Ag. Director General
Mauritius Ports Authority
H. Ramnarain Building
Mer Rouge
Port Louis
Mauritius
Fax No, (230) 240 0856
Email: info@mauport.com

Submission of Expression of Interest

The Expression of Interest in a sealed envelope, clearly marked "Contract MPA 554/2022 - Expression of Interest
Establishing a Drydockl Ship Building Facility at Port Louis Harbour" should be addressed to the Ag. Director General,
Mauritius Ports Authority, H. Ramnarain Building, Mer Rouge, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius.

The EOI should be sent by courier or deposited in the bid box located at the Chief Officer's Office, Mauritius Ports Authority,
1st Floor, H. Ramnarain Building, Mer Rouge, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius not later than Tuesday 30 August 2022 at
14.00 hrs (Mauritian time).

Any expression of Interest received after the closing date and time will not be accepted.

Reservation
The MPA reserves the right to accept or reject any interest expressed or annul the EOI without incurring any liability
whatsoever.

Mauritius Ports Authority
H. Ramnarain Building
Mer Rouge, Port Louis
Republic of Mauritius

19 July 2022
Bu belge, 5070 sayılı Elektronik İmza Kanununa göre Güvenli Elektronik İmza ile imzalanmıştır.
Evrak sorgulaması https://odaborsaebys.tobb.org.tr/to-odemis-envision/Sorgula/BS5BFY7Y8 adresinden yapılabilir.

Gelen Tarih Sayı: 28/07/2022 - 797



MPA=
,\iallriliu\ POrl\ Aut h o ri t v

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

DEVELOPMENT OF STORAGE FACILITIES AT PORT LOUIS HARBOUR FOR BUNKER PRODUCTS
Contract MPA 562f2022

The Mauritius Ports Authority (MPA), established under the Ports Act 1998, is the landlord port authority with regulatory
and controlling powers. The MPA holds a land domain of about 330 hectares at Port Louis Harbour.

The MPA is pleased to invite Expression of Interest from prospective applicants interested to lease land from the MPA for
the purpose of setting up storage facilities for bunker fuels at Port Louis Harbour. Interested Promoters, having experience
in bunkering trade and handling of petroleum products, may contact the office of:

The Manager, Administrative Services
Mauritius Ports Authority
H. Ramnarain Building
MerRouge,PortLou~
Republic of Mauritius
Tel: + 230 206 5400
Fax: +2302400856
Email: info@mauport.com

A complete set of the Invitation for Expression of Interest document will be submitted to eligible applicants via email.

Documents to be submitted
The Invitation for Expression of Interest Document comprises the necessary information on MPA's land allocation
processes and also the list of required information/documents to be submitted by the applicants.

Clarifications and Queries
All clarifications sought by the firms in respect of the Expression of Interest shall be addressed, at least 21 days, before the
deadline for submission of the Expression of Interest in writing to:

The Ag. Director General
Mauritius Ports Authority
H. Ramnarain Building
Mer Rouge
Port Louis
Republic of Mauritius
Fax No. (230) 240 0856
Email: info@mauport.com

Submission of Expression of Interest
The Expression of Interest in a sealed envelope, clearly marked "Contract MPA 562f2022 - Expression of Interest
Development of Storage Facilities at Port Louis Harbour for Bunker Products
should be addressed to the Ag. Director General, Mauritius Ports Authority, H. Ramnarain Building, Mer Rouge, Port Louis,
Republic of Mauritius.

The EOI should be sent by courier or deposited in the bid box located at the Chief Officer's Office, Mauritius Ports Authority,
1st Floor, H. Ramnarain Building, Mer Rouge, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius not later than Tuesday 30 August 2022 at
14.00 hrs (Mauritian time).

Any expression of Interest received after the closing date and time will not be accepted.

Reservation
The MPA reserves the right to accept or reject any interest expressed or annul the EOI without incurring any liability
whatsoever.

Mauritius Ports Authority
H. Ramnarain Building
Mer Rouge, Port Louis
Republic of Mauritius

19 July 2022

Bu belge, 5070 sayılı Elektronik İmza Kanununa göre Güvenli Elektronik İmza ile imzalanmıştır.
Evrak sorgulaması https://odaborsaebys.tobb.org.tr/to-odemis-envision/Sorgula/BS5BFY7Y8 adresinden yapılabilir.

Gelen Tarih Sayı: 28/07/2022 - 797



~~ Financial
Services

fiji Commission
I!\:a MAURITIUS

Invitation for Bids (!FB)
(Authorised under Section 16 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Procurement Ref. No: OAB/FSC/FT-BC/02 ,----------
1. The Financial Services Commission, Mauritius (FSC) is inviting bids from both local and

inter-national bidders through the Government e-Procurement System for 'Procurement of
subscription for blockchain or distributed ledger analytics tool/software.'

2. Bidding document can be downloaded from the Government e-Procurement System on
https://ept'Oc.publicprocurement.govmu.org bearing the reference number-
FSC/I FB/2022/351.

3. Bids must be submitted online on the Government e-Procurement System by Monday, 25
July 2022 until 14:30hrs (Mauritius Time).

4. Bidders who have submitted their bids online by the closing date and time shall decrypt and
re-encrvpt their bids as from Monday, 25 July 2022 at 15:16hrs (Mauritius'Time) until
Tuesday, 26 July 2022 at 14:30hrs (Mauritius Time).

5. Bids will be opened online by the FSC in the presence of the Bidder's representatives who
choose to attend, at the address given hereunder, on Tuesday, 26 July 2022 at 14:31hrs
(Mauritius Time).

6. The FSC reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the bidding process at any
time prior to the award of the contract, without thereby incurring any liability to any bidder.

Note:

Interested bidders are kindly requested to register by signing up on the e-Procutemeni System of the
Government of Mauritius on https://eproc.rublicprocllrement.,f{ovtnu.or,g in order to participate in this
bidding exercise. Guidelines on the registration and bidding process are available on the "How to?"
menu of the e-Procurement website. Furthermore, it is mandatory for prospective bidders to purchase
a Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from the Certification Authority MauSign CA by applying online
on the website https://mausign.govrnu.orgLto be able to submit a bid and for encryption/decryption.
The e-Procurement helpdesk of the Procurement Policy Office also provides support to the users of the
e-Procurement System. Representatives of the e-Procurement helpdesk rnay be contacted during
weekdays between 9:00hrs and 16:00hrs (Mauritius Time) for assistance or for requests for training by
email on errocdesk@govmu.org

20 July 2022

Financial Services Commission
FSC House, 54 Cybercity
Ebene, 72201 Mauritius
T: (+230) 403-7000 F: (+230) 467-7172
E: fscmauritius@intnet.mu
I[I!WW. fscrnauritius.org

Bu belge, 5070 sayılı Elektronik İmza Kanununa göre Güvenli Elektronik İmza ile imzalanmıştır.
Evrak sorgulaması https://odaborsaebys.tobb.org.tr/to-odemis-envision/Sorgula/BS5BFY7Y8 adresinden yapılabilir.

Gelen Tarih Sayı: 28/07/2022 - 797


